Section Results - GEMKHANA® 2024

Award Winners
0-1A.1
Name:
1st Amy Cheung
2nd
3rd Barbara Try
H/C Colin Wright

Peter Howard

Name:
1st Svetlana Dligatch
Christine Avery
3rd Susan Porter
James McCarthy

Name:

1st Amanda Choudhury

2nd Lesley Sandilant
3rd Lesley Sandilant

H/C Cathy Fisher
0-1A.5
Name:
1st Honway Louie
Bob McLean

Name:

Christine Avery

Name:

1st Amanda Choudhury

2nd Brendan Medway

3rd Lesley Sandilant
0-1B.1
Name:

1st Honway Louie

Name:
1st Richard Medway
2nd
3rd Richard Medway

0-1B.5
Name:
1st Amy Cheung
Honway Louie

3rd Honway Louie

Name:
1st Christine Avery
Svetlana Dligatch
3rd James McCarthy
James McCarthy

Klaas (Nick) Boes

Christine Kennedy

Standard Cabochon - Crafts - Open

Club:

Nth Dist NSW
Port Hacking
Nth Dist NSW
Port Hacking

Club:

Nth Dist NSW
Blue Mountains
Bathurst

Port Hacking

Standard Cabochon - Crafts - Novice

Club:

Port Hacking
Port Hacking
Port Hacking
Port Hacking

Standard Cabochon - A/Appeal - Open

Club:
Nth Dist NSW
Port Hacking

Club:

Blue Mountains

Standard Cabochon - A/Appeal - Novice

Club:

Port Hacking
Goulburn
Port Hacking

Fancy Cabochon - Crafts - Open

Club:
Nth Dist NSW
Port Hacking

Fancy Cabochon - Crafts - Novice

Club:
Goulburn
Goulburn

Goulburn

Fancy Cabochon - A/Appeal - Open

Club:

Nth Dist NSW
Nth Dist NSW
Nth Dist NSW

Fancy Cabochon - A/Appeal - Novice

Club:

Blue Mountains
Nth Dist NSW
Port Hacking
Port Hacking

Fancy Cabochon - A/Appeal - Novice

Entry:
165
60
138
105

Standard Cabochon - Crafts - Intermediate

Entry:
179
127

24
66

Entry:
113
53
54
45

Entry:
185
76

Standard Cabochon - A/Appeal - Intermediate

Entry:
129

Entry:
114
35
55

Entry:
186
90

Entry:
31
39
30

Entry:
166
188
187

Entry:
130
180

69
68

Points:
98.75
98.00
97.90
97.50

Points:
99.40
95.45
92.75
92.65

Points:
89.00
85.00
82.00
81.50

Points:
80.50
79.50

Points:

85.00

Points:
86.75
81.50
76.25

Points:
95.20
81.50

Points:
84.75
83.50
78.00

Points:
88.25
85.50
77.50

Points:
94.78
93.55
93.45
90.55



1st
2nd
3rd
H/C

Name:

Amanda Choudhury
Amanda Choudhury
Cathy Fisher

Frank Young

Sunday, 15 September 2024

Club:

Port Hacking
Port Hacking
Port Hacking
Port Hacking
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Entry:
116
115

47
57
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Award Winners
Double Std Cab - Crafts - Open

0-2A1
1st
2nd
3rd
H/IC

1st
2nd
=3rd
=3rd
H/C

T
w

1st
2nd
3rd
H/C

P4
]

w

w

SIA

Name:

Amy Cheung
Alice Zheng
Alice Zheng
Bob McLean

Club:

Nth Dist NSW
Nth Dist NSW
Nth Dist NSW
Port Hacking

Double Std Cab - Crafts - Intermediate

Name:

Svetlana Dligatch

Double Fancy Cab
Name:

Honway Louie
Honway Louie

Susan Porter

Club:
Nth Dist NSW

- Crafts - Open
Club:
Nth Dist NSW
Nth Dist NSW
Bathurst

Entry:
167
171
170

77

Entry:
181

Entry:
190
189

26

Double Fancy Cab - Crafts - Intermediate

Name:

John Lumb

Double Fancy Cab
Name:

Amanda Choudhury

Free Form - Crafts
Name:

Alice Zheng

Amy Cheung

Alice Zheng

Colin Wright

Amy Cheung

Free Form - Crafts
Name:

Tony Offord

Cathy Fisher

Cathy Fisher

Tony Offord

Free Form - Crafts
Name:

John Lumb

Club:
Port Hacking

- Crafts - Novice
Club:
Port Hacking

- Open
Club:
Nth Dist NSW
Nth Dist NSW
Nth Dist NSW
Port Hacking
Nth Dist NSW

- Intermediate
Club:
Port Hacking
Port Hacking
Port Hacking
Port Hacking

- Novice
Club:
Port Hacking

Entry:
100

Entry:
117

Entry:
172
168
173
108
169

Entry:
40
48
49
41

Entry:
101

Points:
94.35
94.10
88.25
84.00
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Points:
94.50
93.50
93.00
86.75

Points:

97.50

Points:
97.25
96.00
83.00

Points:

82.50

Points:

77.00

Points:
97.50
97.30
96.90
96.90
96.75

Points:
87.50
87.00
84.00
83.00

Points:

93.75



S/IA

Free Form - Solid Opal - Crafts - Open

Name:
Honway Louie
Barbara Try
Honway Louie
Alice Zheng
Barbara Try

Free Form - Solid Opal - Crafts - Novice

Name:

Christine Avery
Opal Doublet - Flat Top - Crafts - Open

Name:

Barbara Try

Club:

Nth Dist NSW
Nth Dist NSW
Nth Dist NSW
Nth Dist NSW
Nth Dist NSW

Club:

Blue Mountains

Club:
Nth Dist NSW

Entry:
193
140
194
174
139

Entry:
132

Entry:
141

Opal Doublet - Domed Top - Crafts - Open

Name:

Colin Wright
Barbara Try
Barbara Try

Club:

Port Hacking
Nth Dist NSW
Nth Dist NSW

Carving - In Releif - Novice

Name:

Pam Montgomery

Carving not otherwise specified - Open

Name:

Kathy Selwood

Sunday, 15 September 2024

Club:

Orange

Club:

Orange

GEMS (Version 11.20)

Entry:
1M
142
143

Entry:
9

Entry:
126
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Award Winners

0-8A.1
1st
2nd
3rd

Standard Brilliant - Continous Girdle - Open

Name:
Bob McLean
Lex Winkelman

Lex Winkelman

Club:
Port Hacking
Cessnock

Cessnock

Entry:
78

1

2

Std Round Brilliant - Continuous Girdle - Inter

Name:

Robert Castle

Club:

lllawarra Lapidary

Entry:
15

Points:
99.95
99.75
99.75
98.45
98.00

Points:

89.50

Points:

98.65

Points:
97.15
95.55
94.10

Points:

82.88

Points:

94.13
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Points:
100.00
95.29
93.22

Points:

79.40

Std Round Brilliant - Continuous Girdle - Novice

Name:

Eduardo Guzman

Robert Castle

Standard Oblong Step Cut - Open

Name:
Lex Winkelman

Lex Winkelman

Marissa Karstens

Club:

Bankstown

lllawarra Lapidary

Club:
Cessnock
Cessnock
AFG (NSW)

Entry:
22
16

Entry:
3

4

119

Standard Oblong Step Cut - Intermediate

Name:

Warren Rayner

Standard Oblong Step Cut - Novice

Name:

Robert Castle

Club:
Port Hacking

Club:

lllawarra Lapidary

Mod. Std Cut - Markeasy - Open

Entry:
56

Entry:
17

Points:
83.77
71.76

Points:
91.52
89.16
86.80

Points:

85.73

Points:

63.60



Name: Club: Entry:
1st Bob McLean Port Hacking 79
2nd Lex Winkelman Cessnock 5
3rd Lex Winkelman Cessnock 6
H/C Marissa Karstens AFG (NSW) 120
N-10.3 Mod.Std. Cut - Australian Star - Novice
Name: Club: Entry:
1st John Lumb Port Hacking 102
2nd Robert Castle lllawarra Lapidary 18
0-11.1 Fancy Cut - Sirius - Open
Name: Club: Entry:
1st Bob McLean Port Hacking 80
2nd Marissa Karstens AFG (NSW) 121
3rd Lex Winkelman Cessnock 7
H/C Lex Winkelman Cessnock 8
1-11.2 Fancy Cut - Brilliant Fire - Intermediate
Name: Club: Entry:
S/A  Robert Castle lllawarra Lapidary 20
N-11.3 Fancy Cut - Delta Apex Variation- Novice
Name: Club: Entry:
1st Christine Sutter Port Hacking 94
2nd Robert Castle lllawarra Lapidary 21
0-12B.1 Tumbled Stones - Natural Shape - Open
Name: Club: Entry:
S/A  Colin Wright Port Hacking 112
0-13.1 Polished Face - Flat Surface - Crafts - Open
Name: Club: Entry:
1st Ross Lester Parramatta 136
2nd Ross Lester Parramatta 137
3rd Barbara Try Nth Dist NSW 144
H/C Barbara Try Nth Dist NSW 145
N-13.2 Polished Face - Flat Surface - Crafts - Novice
Name: Club: Entry:
1st Tony Offord Port Hacking 44
2nd Alice Zheng Nth Dist NSW 175
Sunday, 15 September 2024 GEMS (Version 11.20)
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Award Winners

0-16.1

1st
2nd
3rd
H/C

N-17.2

S/IA
O-18A.1

SIA

Gem Trees - Single - Open

Name: Club: Entry:
Sigrun Smith Parramatta 10
Sigrun Smith Parramatta 11
Raymond Smith Parramatta 12
Raymond Smith Parramatta 13

Novelty Gemcraft - Novice

Name: Club: Entry:
Vilija Olsauskas Canberra 83
Hand Fabricated Jewellery - Open

Name: Club: Entry:
Barbara Try Nth Dist NSW 146

Points:
100.00
96.14
92.75
88.23

Points:
93.05
67.52

Points:
100.00
95.56
94.27
94.18

Points:

68.89

Points:
93.40
73.49

Points:

94.00

Points:
92.00
91.00
89.00
85.00

Points:
77.00
70.00

Page 3 of 5

Points:
90.50
89.50
82.25
82.00

Points:

86.00

Points:

79.65



N-18A.3

S/A
0-18B.1

1st
2nd
3rd
H/C

1-18B.2

1st
2nd
3rd
H/C

O-18E1

1st
2nd
3rd
H/C

N-18E.2

1st
2nd
3rd
H/C

O-19EA1

SIA
0O-20A.1

S/A
0O-21A.1

S/IA
0-21G.1

S/IA
0-24A.1

S/IA
0-25.1

1st
2nd
3rd
H/C

Hand Fabricated Jewellery - Novice

Name:

Nilo Zabalo

Hand Fabricated Jewellery - Open

Name:
Honway Louie
Bob McLean
Honway Louie
Bob McLean

Club:

Bankstown

Club:

Nth Dist NSW
Port Hacking
Nth Dist NSW
Port Hacking

Entry:
23

Entry:
195
81
196
82

Hand Fabricated Jewellery - Intermediate

Name: Club: Entry:
Bill Pieterse Port Hacking 63
John Lumb Port Hacking 103
John Lumb Port Hacking 104
Bill Pieterse Port Hacking 64
Wire Wrapped Jewellery - Open

Name: Club: Entry:
Vilija Olsauskas Canberra 84
Honway Louie Nth Dist NSW 197
Honway Louie Nth Dist NSW 198
Vilija Olsauskas Canberra 85
Wire Wrapped Jewellery - Novice

Name: Club: Entry:
Frank Young Port Hacking 58
Vilija Olsauskas Canberra 86
Christine Avery Blue Mountains 134
Vilija Olsauskas Canberra 87

Metal Clay Jewellery - Entrant Pattern - Open

Name:

Barbara Try

Cast Jewellery - Natural Pattern - Open

Name:

Barbara Try

Club:
Nth Dist NSW

Club:
Nth Dist NSW

Entry:
150

Entry:
151

Cast Jewellery - Commercial Pattern - Open

Name:

Barbara Try

Club:
Nth Dist NSW

Entry:
153

Points:

82.25

Points:
87.55
87.40
86.75
82.45

Points:
88.75
87.98
84.55
82.15

Points:
94.05
90.65
89.50
88.15

Points:
88.63
86.43
84.25
83.60

Points:

89.13

Points:

89.03

Points:

94.76

Metal Clay Jewellery - Commercial Pattern - Open

Name:

Barbara Try

Club:
Nth Dist NSW

Enamelled Jewellery - Open

Name:

Barbara Try

Commercial Mount Jewellery - Open

Name:

Alice Zheng
Honway Louie
Barbara Try
Alice Zheng

Sunday, 15 September 2024

Club:
Nth Dist NSW

Club:

Nth Dist NSW
Nth Dist NSW
Nth Dist NSW
Nth Dist NSW
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Entry:
155

Entry:
156

Entry:
177
199
158
178
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Award Winners

Points:

77.50

Points:

92.25

Points:
97.95
97.60
97.45
97.10
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N-25.3 Commercial Mount Jewellery - Novice

Name: Club: Entry: Points:
S/A  Susan Porter Bathurst 28 97.05

0-26A.1 Enamelled Jewellery - Open

Name: Club: Entry: Points:
S/A Barbara Try Nth Dist NSW 160 93.35

0-26B.1 Enamelled Jewellery - Open

Name: Club: Entry: Points:
S/A Barbara Try Nth Dist NSW 162 93.30

N-26B.2 Enamelled Jewellery - Novice

Name: Club: Entry: Points:
1st Lynda Kremer Goulburn 38 83.75
2nd Brendan Medway Goulburn 36 82.65
3rd Lynda Kremer Goulburn 37 78.15
H/C Sue O'Neil Goulburn 33 75.50

0-26C.1 Enamelling - Open

Name: Club: Entry: Points:

S/A Barbara Try Nth Dist NSW 164 91.75

[ End of Report ]
Entries verified with AFLACA Winners list dated 25/04/2024
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