## Section Results - GEMKHANA® 2024 Award Winners

		williers			
<u>O-1</u>	<u>4.1</u>	Standard Cabochon	- Crafts - Open		
		Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
	1st	Amy Cheung	Nth Dist NSW	165	98.75
	2nd	Peter Howard	Port Hacking	60	98.00
	3rd	Barbara Try	Nth Dist NSW	138	97.90
	H/C	Colin Wright	Port Hacking	105	97.50
<u>I-1A</u>	.2	Standard Cabochon	- Crafts - Intermedi	ate	
		Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
	1st	Svetlana Dligatch	Nth Dist NSW	179	99.40
	2nd	Christine Avery	Blue Mountains	127	95.45
	3rd	Susan Porter	Bathurst	24	92.75
	H/C	James McCarthy	Port Hacking	66	92.65
N-1 <i>A</i>	<b>A.3</b>	Standard Cabochon	- Crafts - Novice		
		Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
	1st	Amanda Choudhury	Port Hacking	113	89.00
	2nd	Lesley Sandilant	Port Hacking	53	85.00
	3rd	Lesley Sandilant	Port Hacking	54	82.00
	H/C	Cathy Fisher	Port Hacking	45	81.50
0-1	۸ ۵	Standard Cabochon	· ·		
<u>U-17</u>	<u> 1.5</u>	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
	1st	Honway Louie	Nth Dist NSW	185	80.50
	2nd	Bob McLean	Port Hacking	76	79.50
144			G		73.30
<u>I-1A</u>	<u>.6</u>	Standard Cabochon			D * 4
	C/A	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
	S/A	Christine Avery	Blue Mountains		85.00
<u>N-1</u>	<u>4.7</u>	Standard Cabochon			
		Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
	1st	Amanda Choudhury	Port Hacking	114	86.75
	2nd	Brendan Medway	Goulburn	35	81.50
	3rd	Lesley Sandilant	Port Hacking	55	76.25
<u>O-1E</u>	<u>3.1</u>	Fancy Cabochon - C	crafts - Open		
		Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
	1st	Honway Louie	Nth Dist NSW	186	95.20
	2nd	Klaas (Nick) Boes	Port Hacking	90	81.50
<u>N-1E</u>	<u>3.3</u>	Fancy Cabochon - C	rafts - Novice		
		Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
	1st	Richard Medway	Goulburn	31	84.75
	2nd	Christine Kennedy	Goulburn	39	83.50
	3rd	Richard Medway	Goulburn	30	78.00
<u>0-1E</u>	3. <u>5</u>	Fancy Cabochon - A	/Appeal - Open		
		Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
	1st	Amy Cheung	Nth Dist NSW	166	88.25
	2nd	Honway Louie	Nth Dist NSW	188	85.50
	3rd	Honway Louie	Nth Dist NSW	187	77.50
<u>I-1B.</u>	<u>.6</u>	Fancy Cabochon - A	/Appeal - Novice		
		Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
	1st	Christine Avery	Blue Mountains	130	94.78
	2nd	Svetlana Dligatch	Nth Dist NSW	180	93.55
	3rd	James McCarthy	Port Hacking	69	93.45
	H/C	James McCarthy	Port Hacking	68	90.55
<u>N-1E</u>		Fancy Cabochon - A	ŭ		
14-1E	<u>.,, ,</u>	i andy Cabotilon - P	ATHERI - MOVICE		

	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Amanda Choudhury	Port Hacking	116	94.35
2nd	Amanda Choudhury	Port Hacking	115	94.10
3rd	Cathy Fisher	Port Hacking	47	88.25
H/C	Frank Young	Port Hacking	57	84.00

Sunday, 15 September 2024 GEMS (Version 11.20)

Page 1 of 5

## Section Results - GEMKHANA® 2024 **Award Winners**

<u>O-2A.1</u>	Double Std Cab - Crafts - Open			
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Amy Cheung	Nth Dist NSW	167	94.50
2nd	Alice Zheng	Nth Dist NSW	171	93.50
3rd	Alice Zheng	Nth Dist NSW	170	93.00
H/C	Bob McLean	Port Hacking	77	86.75
<u>l-2A.2</u>	Double Std Cab - Cr	afts - Intermediate		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Svetlana Dligatch	Nth Dist NSW	181	97.50
<u>O-2B.1</u>	Double Fancy Cab -	Crafts - Open		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Honway Louie	Nth Dist NSW	190	97.25
2nd	Honway Louie	Nth Dist NSW	189	96.00
3rd	Susan Porter	Bathurst	26	83.00
<u>l-2B.2</u>	Double Fancy Cab -	Crafts - Intermedia	te	
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	John Lumb	Port Hacking	100	82.50
N-2B.3	Double Fancy Cab -	Crafts - Novice		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Amanda Choudhury	Port Hacking	117	77.00
<u>O-3.1</u>	Free Form - Crafts -	Open		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Alice Zheng	Nth Dist NSW	172	97.50
2nd	Amy Cheung	Nth Dist NSW	168	97.30
=3rd	Alice Zheng	Nth Dist NSW	173	96.90
=3rd	Colin Wright	Port Hacking	108	96.90
H/C	Amy Cheung	Nth Dist NSW	169	96.75
<u>l-3.2</u>	Free Form - Crafts -	Intermediate		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Tony Offord	Port Hacking	40	87.50
2nd	Cathy Fisher	Port Hacking	48	87.00
3rd	Cathy Fisher	Port Hacking	49	84.00
H/C	Tony Offord	Port Hacking	41	83.00
<u>N-3.3</u>	Free Form - Crafts -	Novice		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	John Lumb	Port Hacking	101	93.75

<u>O-3.5</u>	Free Form - Solid Opal - Crafts - Open			
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Honway Louie	Nth Dist NSW	193	99.95
=2nd	Barbara Try	Nth Dist NSW	140	99.75
=2nd	Honway Louie	Nth Dist NSW	194	99.75
3rd	Alice Zheng	Nth Dist NSW	174	98.45
H/C	Barbara Try	Nth Dist NSW	139	98.00
<u>N-3.6</u>	Free Form - Solid	Opal - Crafts - Novic	e	
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Christine Avery	Blue Mountains	132	89.50
<u>O-4A</u>	Opal Doublet - Flat	t Top - Crafts - Open	1	
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Barbara Try	Nth Dist NSW	141	98.65
<u>O-4B</u>	Opal Doublet - Dor	med Top - Crafts - O	pen	
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Colin Wright	Port Hacking	111	97.15
2nd	Barbara Try	Nth Dist NSW	142	95.55
3rd	Barbara Try	Nth Dist NSW	143	94.10
N-5B.2	Carving - In Releif	- Novice		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Pam Montgomery	Orange	9	82.88
<u>O-5E.1</u>	Carving not otherv	vise specified - Ope	n	
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Kathy Selwood	Orange	126	94.13
Sunday, 15 S	September 2024	GEMS (Version 11.20)	I	Page 2 of

## Section Results - GEMKHANA® 2024 Award Winners

Award winners				
<u>O-8A.1</u>	Standard Brilliant -	Continous Girdle - 0	Open	
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Bob McLean	Port Hacking	78	100.00
2nd	Lex Winkelman	Cessnock	1	95.29
3rd	Lex Winkelman	Cessnock	2	93.22
<u>I-8A.2</u>	Std Round Brilliant	- Continuous Girdle	- Inter	
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Robert Castle	Illawarra Lapidary	15	79.40
<u>N-8A.3</u>	Std Round Brilliant	- Continuous Girdle	- Novic	е
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Eduardo Guzman	Bankstown	22	83.77
2nd	Robert Castle	Illawarra Lapidary	16	71.76
<u>O-9A.1</u>	Standard Oblong St	ep Cut - Open		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Lex Winkelman	Cessnock	3	91.52
2nd	Lex Winkelman	Cessnock	4	89.16
3rd	Marissa Karstens	AFG (NSW)	119	86.80
I-9A.2	Standard Oblong St	ep Cut - Intermedia	te	
- 07 11=				
<u>. •,</u>	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Name: Warren Rayner	-		<b>Points:</b> 85.73
	- 1	Club: Port Hacking	Entry:	
S/A	Warren Rayner	Club: Port Hacking	Entry:	85.73
S/A	Warren Rayner Standard Oblong St	Club: Port Hacking rep Cut - Novice	Entry: 56	85.73

	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Bob McLean	Port Hacking	79	100.00
	Lex Winkelman	Cessnock	5	96.14
	Lex Winkelman	Cessnock	6	92.75
	Marissa Karstens	AFG (NSW)	120	88.23
		,	120	00.20
<u>N-10.3</u>	Mod.Std. Cut - Austr		E 4	D : 4
4-4	Name:	Club:	Entry:	
1st	John Lumb	Port Hacking	102	93.05
2nd	Robert Castle	Illawarra Lapidary	18	67.52
<u>O-11.1</u>	Fancy Cut - Sirius -	Open		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Bob McLean	Port Hacking	80	100.00
2nd	Marissa Karstens	AFG (NSW)	121	95.56
3rd	Lex Winkelman	Cessnock	7	94.27
H/C	Lex Winkelman	Cessnock	8	94.18
<u>I-11.2</u>	Fancy Cut - Brilliant	Fire - Intermediate		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Robert Castle	Illawarra Lapidary	20	68.89
<u>N-11.3</u>	Fancy Cut - Delta A	pex Variation- Novi	се	
<u>N-11.3</u>	Fancy Cut - Delta A	pex Variation- Novid	ce Entry:	Points:
	•	-		<b>Points:</b> 93.40
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	
	Name: Christine Sutter	Club: Port Hacking Illawarra Lapidary	Entry: 94 21	93.40
1st 2nd	Name: Christine Sutter Robert Castle	Club: Port Hacking Illawarra Lapidary	Entry: 94 21	93.40 73.49
1st 2nd <u>O-12B.1</u>	Name: Christine Sutter Robert Castle Tumbled Stones - Na	Club: Port Hacking Illawarra Lapidary atural Shape - Oper	Entry: 94 21	93.40 73.49
1st 2nd <u>O-12B.1</u>	Name: Christine Sutter Robert Castle Tumbled Stones - Na Name:	Club: Port Hacking Illawarra Lapidary atural Shape - Oper Club: Port Hacking	Entry: 94 21 Entry: 112	93.40 73.49 Points:
1st 2nd <u>O-12B.1</u> S/A	Name: Christine Sutter Robert Castle Tumbled Stones - Na Name: Colin Wright	Club: Port Hacking Illawarra Lapidary atural Shape - Oper Club: Port Hacking	Entry: 94 21 Entry: 112	93.40 73.49 Points:
1st 2nd O-12B.1 S/A O-13.1	Name: Christine Sutter Robert Castle Tumbled Stones - Na Name: Colin Wright Polished Face - Flat	Club: Port Hacking Illawarra Lapidary atural Shape - Open Club: Port Hacking Surface - Crafts - C	Entry: 94 21 Entry: 112	93.40 73.49 <b>Points:</b> 94.00
1st 2nd O-12B.1 S/A O-13.1	Name: Christine Sutter Robert Castle Tumbled Stones - Na Name: Colin Wright Polished Face - Flat Name:	Club: Port Hacking Illawarra Lapidary atural Shape - Open Club: Port Hacking Surface - Crafts - C	Entry: 94 21 Entry: 112 Open Entry:	93.40 73.49 Points: 94.00 Points:
1st 2nd <u>O-12B.1</u> S/A <u>O-13.1</u>	Name: Christine Sutter Robert Castle Tumbled Stones - Na Name: Colin Wright Polished Face - Flat Name: Ross Lester	Club: Port Hacking Illawarra Lapidary atural Shape - Open Club: Port Hacking Surface - Crafts - C Club: Parramatta	Entry: 94 21 Entry: 112 Open Entry: 136	93.40 73.49 <b>Points:</b> 94.00 <b>Points:</b> 92.00
1st 2nd O-12B.1 S/A O-13.1	Name: Christine Sutter Robert Castle Tumbled Stones - Na Name: Colin Wright Polished Face - Flat Name: Ross Lester Ross Lester	Club: Port Hacking Illawarra Lapidary atural Shape - Open Club: Port Hacking Surface - Crafts - C Club: Parramatta Parramatta	Entry: 94 21 Entry: 112 Open Entry: 136 137	93.40 73.49 <b>Points:</b> 94.00 <b>Points:</b> 92.00 91.00
1st 2nd O-12B.1 S/A O-13.1 1st 2nd 3rd H/C	Name: Christine Sutter Robert Castle Tumbled Stones - Na Name: Colin Wright Polished Face - Flat Name: Ross Lester Ross Lester Barbara Try	Club: Port Hacking Illawarra Lapidary atural Shape - Open Club: Port Hacking Surface - Crafts - C Club: Parramatta Parramatta Nth Dist NSW Nth Dist NSW	Entry: 94 21 Entry: 112 Open Entry: 136 137 144 145	93.40 73.49 Points: 94.00 Points: 92.00 91.00 89.00
1st 2nd O-12B.1 S/A O-13.1 1st 2nd 3rd	Name: Christine Sutter Robert Castle Tumbled Stones - Na Name: Colin Wright Polished Face - Flat Name: Ross Lester Ross Lester Barbara Try Barbara Try	Club: Port Hacking Illawarra Lapidary atural Shape - Open Club: Port Hacking Surface - Crafts - C Club: Parramatta Parramatta Nth Dist NSW Nth Dist NSW	Entry:     94     21  Entry:     112  Open Entry:     136     137     144     145	93.40 73.49 Points: 94.00 Points: 92.00 91.00 89.00 85.00
1st 2nd O-12B.1 S/A O-13.1 1st 2nd 3rd H/C	Name: Christine Sutter Robert Castle Tumbled Stones - Na Name: Colin Wright Polished Face - Flat Name: Ross Lester Ross Lester Barbara Try Barbara Try Polished Face - Flat Name:	Club: Port Hacking Illawarra Lapidary atural Shape - Open Club: Port Hacking Surface - Crafts - C Club: Parramatta Parramatta Nth Dist NSW Nth Dist NSW Surface - Crafts - N Club:	Entry: 94 21 Entry: 112 Open Entry: 136 137 144 145	93.40 73.49  Points: 94.00  Points: 92.00 91.00 89.00 85.00  Points:
1st 2nd O-12B.1 S/A O-13.1 1st 2nd 3rd H/C N-13.2	Name: Christine Sutter Robert Castle Tumbled Stones - Na Name: Colin Wright Polished Face - Flat Name: Ross Lester Ross Lester Barbara Try Barbara Try Polished Face - Flat Name: Tony Offord	Club: Port Hacking Illawarra Lapidary atural Shape - Open Club: Port Hacking Surface - Crafts - C Club: Parramatta Parramatta Nth Dist NSW Nth Dist NSW Surface - Crafts - N	Entry: 94 21 Entry: 112 Open Entry: 136 137 144 145 Iovice Entry: 44	93.40 73.49  Points: 94.00  Points: 92.00 91.00 89.00 85.00  Points: 77.00
1st 2nd O-12B.1 S/A O-13.1 1st 2nd 3rd H/C N-13.2	Name: Christine Sutter Robert Castle Tumbled Stones - Na Name: Colin Wright Polished Face - Flat Name: Ross Lester Ross Lester Barbara Try Barbara Try Polished Face - Flat Name:	Club: Port Hacking Illawarra Lapidary atural Shape - Open Club: Port Hacking Surface - Crafts - C Club: Parramatta Parramatta Nth Dist NSW Nth Dist NSW Surface - Crafts - N Club: Port Hacking	Entry:     94     21  Entry:     112  Open Entry:     136     137     144     145  lovice Entry:	93.40 73.49  Points: 94.00  Points: 92.00 91.00 89.00 85.00  Points:

## Section Results - GEMKHANA® 2024 Award Winners

GEMS (Version 11.20)

Page 3 of 5

Sunday, 15 September 2024

<u>O-16.1</u>	Gem Trees - Single - Open			
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Sigrun Smith	Parramatta	10	90.50
2nd	Sigrun Smith	Parramatta	11	89.50
3rd	Raymond Smith	Parramatta	12	82.25
H/C	Raymond Smith	Parramatta	13	82.00
<u>N-17.2</u>	Novelty Gemcraft - N	Novice		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Vilija Olsauskas	Canberra	83	86.00
<u>O-18A.1</u>	Hand Fabricated Jev	wellery - Open		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Barbara Try	Nth Dist NSW	146	79.65

<u>N-18A.3</u>	Hand Fabricated Jewellery - Novice			
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Nilo Zabalo	Bankstown	23	82.25
<u>O-18B.1</u>	Hand Fabricated Je	wellery - Open		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Honway Louie	Nth Dist NSW	195	87.55
2nd	Bob McLean	Port Hacking	81	87.40
3rd	Honway Louie	Nth Dist NSW	196	86.75
H/C	Bob McLean	Port Hacking	82	82.45
<u>I-18B.2</u>	Hand Fabricated Je	wellery - Intermedia	te	
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Bill Pieterse	Port Hacking	63	88.75
2nd	John Lumb	Port Hacking	103	87.98
3rd	John Lumb	Port Hacking	104	84.55
H/C	Bill Pieterse	Port Hacking	64	82.15
O-18E.1	Wire Wrapped Jewe	llery - Open		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Vilija Olsauskas	Canberra	84	94.05
2nd	Honway Louie	Nth Dist NSW	197	90.65
3rd	Honway Louie	Nth Dist NSW	198	89.50
H/C	Vilija Olsauskas	Canberra	85	88.15
N-18E.2	Wire Wrapped Jewe	llery - Novice		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Frank Young	Port Hacking	58	88.63
2nd	Vilija Olsauskas	Canberra	86	86.43
3rd	Christine Avery	Blue Mountains	134	84.25
H/C	Vilija Olsauskas	Canberra	87	83.60
O-19E.1	Metal Clay Jewellery	y - Entrant Pattern -	Open	
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Barbara Try	Nth Dist NSW	150	89.13
O-20A.1	Cast Jewellery - Nat	ural Pattern - Open		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Barbara Try	Nth Dist NSW	151	89.03
<u>O-21A.1</u>	Cast Jewellery - Cor	mmercial Pattern - 0	Open	
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Barbara Try	Nth Dist NSW	153	94.76
O-21G.1	Metal Clay Jewellery	y - Commercial Patt	ern - Op	en
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Barbara Try	Nth Dist NSW	155	77.50
O-24A.1	Enamelled Jeweller	y - Open		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Barbara Try	Nth Dist NSW	156	92.25
<u>O-25.1</u>	Commercial Mount	Jewellery - Open		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Alice Zheng	Nth Dist NSW	177	97.95
2nd	Honway Louie	Nth Dist NSW	199	97.60
3rd	Barbara Try	Nth Dist NSW	158	97.45
H/C	Alice Zheng	Nth Dist NSW	178	97.10
Sunday, 15 S	September 2024 G	EMS (Version 11.20)	F	Page 4 of 5

N-25.3	Commercial Mount Jewellery - Novice			
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Susan Porter	Bathurst	28	97.05
<u>O-26A.1</u>	Enamelled Jewellery	- Open		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	<b>Points:</b>
S/A	Barbara Try	Nth Dist NSW	160	93.35
<u>O-26B.1</u>	Enamelled Jewellery	r - Open		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
S/A	Barbara Try	Nth Dist NSW	162	93.30
N-26B.2	<b>Enamelled Jewellery</b>	- Novice		
	Name:	Club:	Entry:	Points:
1st	Lynda Kremer	Goulburn	38	83.75
2nd	Brendan Medway	Goulburn	36	82.65
3rd	Lynda Kremer	Goulburn	37	78.15
	•	Godibarri	31	70.10
H/C	Sue O'Neil	Goulburn	33	75.50
H/C <u>O-26C.1</u>	•			
	Sue O'Neil			
	Sue O'Neil Enamelling - Open	Goulburn	33	75.50

[ End of Report ]

Entries verified with AFLACA Winners list dated 25/04/2024

GEMS (Version 11.20)